

Standard Fees & Charges for our services are set out below. These will apply unless otherwise notified in writing.

SERVICE	CHARGE
Account Management Fee	No Charge
Joining Fee	No Charge
Card Fee	As notified in writing from time to time
Transaction Fee	As notified in writing from time to time
Late Payment Administration Fee	\$60 + Up to 8% of the total balance of the account on the due date
Interest	0.066% calculated daily on any overdue balance
Over Credit Limit Administration Fee	\$60 + Up to 10% of the balance over the account credit limit
24 Hour Customer Service	No Charge
Non-Fuel Service Fee %	No Charge
Online Access	No Charge
Online Electronic Reporting	No Charge
Manual Processing Fee	\$10 may apply for processing payments manually
Paper Report & Delivery Fee	\$10 per document
Replacement Card Fee	\$15 per replaced card
Credit Card Processing Fee	Visa = 1.15%, MasterCard = 1.21%, American Express = 2.5%
Inactive Card Fee	Up to \$4.99 per card per month

All Fees & Charges are GST exclusive. Other Charges may apply in accordance with these Terms & Conditions.

Last Updated: October 2020